508088301 08/27/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8135456

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LUCINDA G PRICE	06/14/2014
JOSEPH AUCIELLO	06/14/2014
EDMOND A DEFRANK	06/14/2014
CHARLES PRICE	03/23/2023
STANLEY JACOBSON	06/01/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CALSYS HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	13267 SUGARBUSH CT
City:	PENN VALLEY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95946

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15269985
Application Number:	61462582
Patent Number:	9449641
Patent Number:	8942071

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

508088301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8185856922

Email: lucindagrace5@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: LUCINDA PRICE

Address Line 1: 13267 SUGARBUSH CT

Address Line 4: PENN VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 95946

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	COLOR-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LUCINDA GRACE PRICE
SIGNATURE: /Lucinda Grace Price/	

PATENT REEL: 064715 FRAME: 0504 DATE SIGNED: 08/27/2023

Total Attachments: 4
source=ColorAssignment2023#page1.tif
source=ColorAssign2014#page1.tif
source=ColorAssign2014#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 064715 FRAME: 0505

Assignment

nv	reetwater, TN, Stanley Jacobson of Palm Desert, CA and Edmond A DeFrank of Porter Ranch, CA, am/are entor(s) of an invention entitled <u>Color storage and transmission systems and methods</u> that is the subject tter of. (check all that apply)
,	
	a provisional application for Letters Patent which is identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademart
	Office by Application Nofiled on;
\boxtimes	an application for Letters Patent which is identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by
	Application No. <u>US 13/983,557</u> filed on <u>Feb 3, 2012</u> and/or executed on even date herewith; and
X	an international application for Letters Patent filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty which is
	identifiable in the United States Receiving Office by Application No. PCT/US2012/023889 filed on
	Feb 4, 2011; and/or executed on even date herewith:

WHEREAS, I/we Lucinda G Price of Sunnyvale, CA, Joseph Audiello of Sunnyvale, CA, Charles Price of

WHEREAS, CALSYS HOLDINGS, LLC ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the applications, and any and all Letters Patent or similar foreign or domestic legal protection;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified applications, all provisional applications from which any of the above-identified applications claim priority, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute for the applications, all Letters Patent, any reissue, re-examination, or similar legal protection issuing related to the Letters Patent, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date(s) and application numbers when ascertained. I further authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries and appoint Assignee the common representative in the above identified international application for the invention.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries, including without limitation providing testimony in any related interference, litigation or proceeding.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

Willy-specially by (paint restrict)	JA.		
	Lygner Bus		
Witnessed by (print name)	wanne Burcol	<u> </u>	
	Lucy Bus	W	
Witnessed by (print name)		<u>June 14,304</u> L 100 <u>Hanna June</u> 2010	
1457	Hill flat of Gill Hill state of Gill Charles From (consum)	uall <u>Mer 23, Z</u> 023	
whered by (cret size) <u>R</u>		ess <u>73</u> soy es <u>1180/</u> /2014 	
	Same Sandarian September 1	6/1/2023 000/ 000/00/400_2004	
**************************************	Augus Pri	<u>~~~</u> **********************************	
Combined Decimation and Assignment		Gla	

PATENT

REEL: 064715 FRAME: 0507

Assignment

iny	eetwater, TN, Stanley Jacobson of Palm Desert, CA and Edmond A DeFrank of Porter Ranch, CA, am/are entor(s) of an invention entitled <u>Color storage and transmission systems and methods</u> that is the subject tter of. (check all that apply)
	a provisional application for Letters Patent which is identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademar
	Office by Application No filed on;
\boxtimes	an application for Letters Patent which is identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by
	Application No. <u>US 13/983,557</u> filed on <u>Feb 3, 2012</u> and/or executed on even date herewith; and
\boxtimes	an international application for Letters Patent filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty which is
	identifiable in the United States Receiving Office by Application No. PCT/US2012/023889 filed on
	Feb 4, 2011; and/or executed on even date herewith:

WHEREAS, I/we Lucinda G Price of Sunnyvale, CA, Joseph Audiello of Sunnyvale, CA, Charles Price of

WHEREAS, CALSYS HOLDINGS, LLC ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the applications, and any and all Letters Patent or similar foreign or domestic legal protection;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified applications, all provisional applications from which any of the above-identified applications claim priority, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute for the applications, all Letters Patent, any relessue, re-examination, or similar legal protection issuing related to the Letters Patent, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date(s) and application numbers when ascertained. I further authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries and appoint Assignee the common representative in the above identified international application and any international application for the invention.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries, including without limitation providing testimony in any related interference, litigation or proceeding.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

	- Total	June 14, 2014
	Lucinda G Pfrice (nventor)	Date
Witnessed by (print name)	Duranne Burvall	this 14 day of 1000 2014
	Lugano Burra	le management
	Witness signature	
	Joseph Auciello (Inventor)	June 14, 2014 Date
Witnessed by (print name)	Swanne Burrall	, this <u>}↓</u> day of <u></u>
	Lugien Burge Witness signature	00
	Vitales signature	
	2011	
		June 14,2014
	Edmond A DeFrank (Inventor)	Date 313
Witnessed by (print name)	Swanne Burvall	this 14 day of 10ne 2014
	Luzanne Burr	all
	✓ Witness signature	
	Charles Price (Inventor)	Date
Witnessed by (print name)		, this day of, 2014
	Witness signature	
	Stanley Jacobson (Inventor)	Date
Witnessed by (print name)		this day of, 2014
	1864	
	Witness signature	

Combined Declaration and Assignment

-2

PATENT REEL: 064715 FRAME: 0509